

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.1

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).
1211-1213/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/04/2010
in WPCRL No. 458/2009,21/04/2010 in WPCRL No. 52/2010,21/04/2010 in
WPCRL No. 53/2010 passed by the High Court Of Jharkhand at Ranchi)

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AJAY KUMAR KEJRIWAL ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from
filing O.T. and stay and office report)

Date : 10/07/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Ajit Kr.Sinha, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Jayesh Gaurav, Adv.
Mr.R.K.Ojha, Adv.
Mr. Anil K. Jha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms.Prerna Singh,Adv.
Mr.Ravi Kishore, Adv.
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Ramana Venkata Ganti
Date: 2015.07.11
10:39:36 IST
Reason:

(G.V.Ramana)
AR-cum-PS

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar