

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS.911-913 OF 2015

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

AJAY KUMAR KEJRIWAL ETC.

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

We do not find any ground to interfere with the impugned order passed by the High Court.

The appeals are, accordingly, dismissed.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

.....J.  
[M.M. SUNDRESH]

.....J.  
[RAJESH BINDAL]

NEW DELHI;  
16<sup>th</sup> JANUARY, 2025

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.9

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 911-913/2015

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

AJAY KUMAR KEJRIWAL ETC.

Respondent(s)

Date : 16-01-2025 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Appellant(s) Ms. Pallavi Langar, AOR  
Mr. Sujeet Kumar Chaubey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Prerna Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Ravi Kishore, Adv.  
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed order.  
Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(SWETA BALODI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(POONAM VAID)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(Signed order is placed on the file)